
Brandeis (7-2) -vs- Williams (1-2)
3/15/2026 at Annandale-on-Hudson (Honey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grant Greiner (1-1)
Loss: Jack Sweeney (0-2)
HBP: Dimitri Skourides, Brady Lane, Grant Greiner
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Curcio First: Alan Libardoni 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:26   Weather: Cool and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Brandeis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 9 1
Williams 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 8 1

Brandeis 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bobby Quill rf 5 1 1 0 0 4 0
Ben Kuja lf 3 0 3 1 2 0 0
Danny Tambascia 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Dylan Walsh 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henry Aronwald dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
Connor Crowley cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keith Lee c 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Matt Chafin 2b/1b 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Mano Boutsikakis 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Noah Koong ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Dimitri Skourides p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malcolm Hsu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Sweeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 3 9 3 4 14 10

2B: Ben Kuja (1); Keith Lee (1)
3B: Ben Kuja (1)
CS: Mano Boutsikakis (1)
HBP: Dylan Walsh (1)
E: Noah Koong (1)

Williams 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Swank 2b 4 0 0 0 2 3 0
Oliver Rey dh 4 1 0 0 2 0 4
Marcus Burrell II cf 4 1 2 1 2 1 0
Will Scott 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Ryan Nakajima rf 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
Quinn Carlesimo 3b 3 0 0 1 1 3 0
Nate Rosner lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 4
Hank Jacobus c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Dave Mosrie ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Lucas Brandt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Fraiberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Issey Gestel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Okstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Greiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 4 9 13 13

2B: Marcus Burrell II (1); Ryan Nakajima (2); Nate Rosner (1)
SH: Nate Rosner (1); Dave Mosrie (1)
SB: Marcus Burrell II (1); Hank Jacobus (1)
HBP: Quinn Carlesimo (1); Hank Jacobus (1)
E: Will Scott (1)
DP: 1

Brandeis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dimitri Skourides 4.0 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 13 18 5 5 63
Malcolm Hsu 0.2 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 33
Brady Lane 2.2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 9 12 0 3 49
Cooper Gavin 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 32
Jack Sweeney (L, 0-2) 1.1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 28
Totals 8 4 3 9 13 0 0 2 0 35 48 6 9 205

Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Brandt 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 36
Landon Kim 1.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 28
Sam Fraiberg 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 17
Issey Gestel 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Daniel Okstein 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 17
Peyton Rose 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
Grant Greiner (W, 1-1) 3.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 11 12 3 2 52
Totals 9 3 3 4 14 0 0 1 0 38 43 9 5 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brandeis - Top of 1st BRA WIL
Bobby Quill struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Ben Kuja singled to shortstop (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Danny Tambascia grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Ben Kuja out on the play. 0 0

Williams - Bottom of 1st BRA WIL
Ben Swank flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Oliver Rey grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Marcus Burrell II walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Marcus Burrell II stole second. 0 0
Will Scott grounded out to p (2-2 KBKB). 0 0

Brandeis - Top of 2nd BRA WIL
Henry Aronwald flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Connor Crowley grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFFBFB). 0 0
Keith Lee walked (3-2 KKBFFFFBFBFB). 0 0
Matt Chafin grounded out to ss unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0

Williams - Bottom of 2nd BRA WIL
Ryan Nakajima singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Ryan Nakajima out at second p to 1b to ss. 0 0
Quinn Carlesimo struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFFBS). 0 0
Nate Rosner doubled to center field (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Hank Jacobus popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Brandeis - Top of 3rd BRA WIL
Landon Kim to p for Lucas Brandt. 0 0
Mano Boutsikakis struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Noah Koong walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 0 0
Bobby Quill struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Ben Kuja walked (3-1 BBKBB); Noah Koong advanced to second. 0 0
Danny Tambascia singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ben Kuja advanced to second; Noah Koong
scored. 1 0
Henry Aronwald struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0

Williams - Bottom of 3rd BRA WIL
Dave Mosrie flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Ben Swank walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Oliver Rey walked (3-2 BFSBFBFB); Ben Swank advanced to second. 1 0
Marcus Burrell II fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBF). 1 0
Will Scott reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Oliver Rey out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Brandeis - Top of 4th BRA WIL
Sam Fraiberg to p for Landon Kim. 1 0
Connor Crowley reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Keith Lee struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Matt Chafin struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 0
Mano Boutsikakis singled (2-1 KBB); Connor Crowley advanced to second. 1 0
Noah Koong flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 1 0



Williams - Bottom of 4th BRA WIL
Ryan Nakajima doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
Quinn Carlesimo hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBFH). 1 0
Nate Rosner grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Quinn Carlesimo advanced to second; Ryan
Nakajima advanced to third. 1 0
Hank Jacobus grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Ryan Nakajima scored. 1 1
Dave Mosrie lined out to lf (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brandeis - Top of 5th BRA WIL
Issey Gestel to p for Sam Fraiberg. 1 1
Bobby Quill struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 1
Ben Kuja doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 1
Danny Tambascia flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 1
Henry Aronwald fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 1

Williams - Bottom of 5th BRA WIL
Malcolm Hsu to p for Dimitri Skourides. 1 1
Ben Swank struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 1 1
Oliver Rey walked (3-2 KKFBFFBBB). 1 1
Marcus Burrell II walked (3-1 BBKBB); Oliver Rey advanced to second. 1 1
Will Scott walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Marcus Burrell II advanced to second; Oliver Rey advanced to third. 1 1
Ryan Nakajima struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSFS). 1 1
Brady Lane to p for Malcolm Hsu. 1 1
Quinn Carlesimo walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Will Scott advanced to second; Marcus Burrell II advanced to
third; Oliver Rey scored. 1 2
Nate Rosner struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 2

Brandeis - Top of 6th BRA WIL
Daniel Okstein to p for Issey Gestel. 1 2
Connor Crowley singled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 2
Keith Lee doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Connor Crowley scored. 2 2
Matt Chafin flied out to rf (3-2 FBBKFFFB). 2 2
Mano Boutsikakis singled up the middle (0-0); Keith Lee advanced to third. 2 2
Mano Boutsikakis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Noah Koong lined out to 2b (0-2 SK). 2 2

Williams - Bottom of 6th BRA WIL
Hank Jacobus singled, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Dave Mosrie grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Hank Jacobus advanced to second. 2 2
Ben Swank struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 2
Oliver Rey grounded out to p (1-2 KFBF). 2 2

Brandeis - Top of 7th BRA WIL
Peyton Rose to p for Daniel Okstein. 2 2
Bobby Quill struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 2 2
Ben Kuja walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
Danny Tambascia struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 2 2
Henry Aronwald struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2

Williams - Bottom of 7th BRA WIL
Dylan Walsh to 2b for Danny Tambascia. 2 2
Matt Chafin to 1b. 2 2
Marcus Burrell II struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 2 2
Will Scott grounded out to p unassisted (2-2 BKBS). 2 2
Ryan Nakajima struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brandeis - Top of 8th BRA WIL
Grant Greiner to p for Peyton Rose. 2 2
Connor Crowley flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBB). 2 2
Keith Lee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 2
Matt Chafin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FKBBS). 2 2

Williams - Bottom of 8th BRA WIL
Quinn Carlesimo struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 2
Nate Rosner singled to center field (3-2 BKSBB). 2 2
Hank Jacobus hit by pitch (1-0 H); Nate Rosner advanced to second. 2 2
Cooper Gavin to p for Brady Lane. 2 2
Dave Mosrie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Hank Jacobus advanced to second; Nate Rosner advanced to third. 2 2
Ben Swank struck out looking (2-2 SSBBFFK). 2 2
Oliver Rey flied out to rf (3-2 BBSFFB). 2 2

Brandeis - Top of 9th BRA WIL
Mano Boutsikakis grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
Noah Koong struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 2 2
Bobby Quill singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Ben Kuja tripled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Bobby Quill scored. 3 2
Dylan Walsh hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 3 2
Henry Aronwald flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 2

Williams - Bottom of 9th BRA WIL
Marcus Burrell II doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 3 2
Will Scott struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS). 3 2
Ryan Nakajima doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Marcus Burrell II scored. 3 3
Jack Sweeney to p for Cooper Gavin. 3 3
Quinn Carlesimo struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 3
Nate Rosner struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 3

Brandeis - Top of 10th BRA WIL
Connor Crowley grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBFBB). 3 3
Keith Lee lined out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 3 3
Matt Chafin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBFS). 3 3

Williams - Bottom of 10th BRA WIL
Hank Jacobus reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
Dave Mosrie struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK); Hank Jacobus stole second. 3 3
Ben Swank walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
Oliver Rey grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-0). 3 3
Marcus Burrell II singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Ben Swank advanced to second; Hank Jacobus
scored, unearned. 3 4


